SB1045/138679/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1045

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "of" insert "altering a certain factor that a law enforcement agency considers when evaluating a report regarding a missing child;"; strike beginning with "coordinate" in line 9 down through the first "to" in line 11; and in line 12, after "State;" insert "authorizing the Clearinghouse to establish and maintain a list of organizations and groups that provide volunteer search teams or resources relating to missing children;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "14" and substitute "<u>17</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 28, strike "SHALL"; and strike beginning with "COORDINATE" in line 29 down through "(3)" in line 34 and substitute "SHALL".

On page 4, in line 2, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with "UPDATES" in line 3 down through "(III)" in line 5; and in line 5, after "CHILDREN" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(2) MAY ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN A LIST OF ORGANIZATIONS AND GROUPS THAT PROVIDE VOLUNTEER SEARCH TEAMS OR RESOURCES RELATING TO MISSING CHILDREN".